

19.02.2024

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for the complainant company.
Accused is present with Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. P.R.
Chauhan.

At this juncture, both parties have submitted that they want to explore the possibility of settlement before the Mediation Centre. At request of both the parties, matter is referred to Mediation Centre for **23.02.2024 at 12.30 p.m.** The parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre on the said date.

Put up for awaiting outcome of proceedings before Mediation Centre otherwise for further proceedings on **26.03.2024.**

(Vikrant Vaid)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts (Extn. Block)/Delhi
19.02.2024