

Ct. Cases No. 457/20
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. Sudesh

20.09.2024

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Sh. Amit Baisoya, Assistant Manager for the
complainant company.
Accused absent.

Perusal of record shows that after cancellation of PO proceedings accused was admitted on bail vide order dated 31.10.2023. However, accused has not appeared in the court for last four dates including today.

Be awaited for the appearance of accused.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
20.09.2024

At 2.00PM,

Present: As above.

None has appeared on behalf of accused despite repeated calls since morning.

In these circumstances, **issue NBW against the accused and notice to her surety through SHO concerned within a week, returnable for 20.11.2024.**

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
20.09.2024