

Ct. Cases No. 457/20  
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. Sudesh  
PS. Rajouri Garden

19.03.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.  
Accused with Ld. Counsel Sh. Vinod Prakash.

Today matter is listed for arguments on point of notice, however, it is submitted by Ld. Counsel for accused that accused is ready to settle the matter with the complainant and adjournment sought for the same.

Heard.

**Issue notice to SHO concerned to file report in respect of registration of FIR against the accused u/s 209 BNS (u/s 174 A IPC) for the next date of hearing.**

List the matter for settlement, if any or in alternative for arguments on the point of notice on **02.05.2025**.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)**  
**ASJ (Electricity) – 01,**  
**Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block**  
**19.03.2025 (sy)**