

Ct. Cases 457/2020
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. SUDESH

02.05.2025

Present : Sh. Saurabh Parcha, Legal retainer for the
complainant company.
Accused absent.

No payment has been made by the accused.

Report filed in terms of previous order as per which
no FIR u/s 209 BNS (174A IPC) has registered. Report perused
which is unsatisfactory.

Despite the fact that in the present case, accused was
declared PO vide order dated 10.02.2023 and report called. The
SHO concerned failed to register FIR in terms of u/s 209 BNS,
rather requesting to pass order of PO against the accused.

**Issue notice to SHO and ACP concerned to appear in
person on the next date of hearing, conduct of SHO be also
reported to the DCP concerned.**

List the matter for further proceedings on
06.05.2025.

Order has been apprised to the Naib court.

Copy of this order, order dated 10.02.2023
alongwith report of SHO concerned be sent to DCP concerned.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
02.05.2025 (sy)